SUMMARY OF TRAVEL

Board Meeting Date: April 9, 2019
Meeting Travel Dates:

Location: Orlando, Florida

Reason for Agenda Item:
Department
Department: Libraries Division

Purpose of Travel:

Libraries Division Staff Traveling

May 15, 2019 to May 17, 2019

More than five staff are traveling from the same

Estimated Cost of Travel

Exhibit 1
Page 1 of 1

Attend the Florida Library Association Annual Conference

Some costs paid from the Library Trust Fund

Baker, Resheba
Bryant, Michael

De La Barrera, Alina
Figueroa, Clara
Garber, Sergey
Grubb, Stephen
Jordan, Christopher
Manners, Lisa
Middleton, Susan
Reusze, Katherine
Sakhnovsky, Nick
Sleet, Wesley

Watson, Kelvin
Total Estimated Cost

$1,051.80
$1,019.32
$1,104.52
$1,023.15
$1,121.00
$1,116.36
$1,051.42
$1,004.40
$1,106.04
$1,047.81

$999.26
$1,059.04
$1,019.32

$13,723.44



