## **SUMMARY OF TRAVEL**

Board Meeting Date: April 9, 2019

Meeting Travel Dates: May 15, 2019 to May 17, 2019

Location: Orlando, Florida

Reason for Agenda Item: More than five staff are traveling from the same

Department

Department: Libraries Division

Purpose of Travel: Attend the Florida Library Association Annual Conference

<u>Libraries Division Staff Traveling</u>	Estimated Cost of Travel Some costs paid from the Library Trust Fund
Baker, Resheba	\$1,051.80
Bryant, Michael	\$1,019.32
De La Barrera, Alina	\$1,104.52
Figueroa, Clara	\$1,023.15
Garber, Sergey	\$1,121.00
Grubb, Stephen	\$1,116.36
Jordan, Christopher	\$1,051.42
Manners, Lisa	\$1,004.40
Middleton, Susan	\$1,106.04
Reusze, Katherine	\$1,047.81
Sakhnovsky, Nick	\$999.26
Sleet, Wesley	\$1,059.04
Watson, Kelvin	\$1,019.32
Total Estimated Cos	\$13,723.44